## **Harichand Guruchand University**

Thakurnagar, North 24 Pgs West Bengal

Dr. Anandi Bagchi Registrar (Addl. Charge.)

Memo No: 46/HGU/2024/REG/Awareness Programme

## **Notification**

This is to notify all concerned that an awareness programme on the issues of Crime against Women, Cyber Security and Road Safety will be held on 24th December, 2024 at 11:30 am in the premises of Harichand Guruchand University (Presently at P. R. Thakur Government College Campus, Thakurnagar – 743287). Notable dignitaries will share their valuable insights and tips on Women safety, Cyber Security and road safety measures. Therefore, all are requested to attend the aforesaid awareness programme.

> Sd/-Registrar (Addl. Charge.) Harichand Guruchand University

Memo No: 46/HGU/2024/REG/Awareness Programme Copy forwarded for necessary information to:

1) The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, H.G.U., for his kind information

- 2) The Controller of Examinations, H.G.U.
- 3) The Finance Officer, H.G.U.
- 4) All the Course Coordinators, Dept. Bengali/Education/History/JMC, H.G.U., requested to inform all the students and concerned teachers of their respective departments
- 5) University Guard File

Abagehi.

Registrar (Addl. Charge) Harichand Guruchand University Registrar (Addl. Charge) Harichand Guruchand University 24 Pgs. (N), PIN-743245, W.B.

Presently, the Office of the Registrar is in the premises of P.R. Thakur Govt. College at P. R. Thakur Sarani, Thakurnagar, West Bengal-743287

Email: registrarhguniv@gmail.com

Website: www.harichandguruchanduniversity.ac.in

Date: 23.12.2024



Date: 23.12.2024